

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1038/2013

ADITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG CHAUDHARI Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.
Mr. Amit A Pai, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnyashil Priyadarshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Tewari, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.07.21
18:00:22 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1038 OF 2013

Aditi ... Petitioner

versus

Anurag Chaudhari ... Respondent

O R D E R

On hearing counsel for the parties and going through the materials on record, we are satisfied that the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner (the wife) for transfer of the Divorce Petition No.369 of 2013 pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Meerut (UP) to a court of competent jurisdiction at Ludhiana, Punjab is justified and is fit to be allowed.

We, accordingly, direct transfer of Divorce Petition No.369 of 2013 pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Meerut (UP) to the Court of Principal District Judge, Ludhiana, Punjab who will assign it to a court of competent jurisdiction. Let the records of the case be transferred without delay.

The transfer petition is allowed in the aforesaid terms.

.....,J.
(Ranjana Prakash Desai)

.....,J.
(N.V. Ramana)

New Delhi;
July 18, 2014.